
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER -2013 
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN (EXCLUDING NOMINATIONS) 

 
 

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 

(Single/ Two 
bid System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 
Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified 

after Techno/ 
Commercial 
Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not qualified 

after Techno/   
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. & 
Date 

 

Name of Contractor  
 

Value of contract 
(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

CDI0613P14 2D Seismic Survey Press 26.07.2013 Two Bid 03.09.2013 4(Four) 3(Three) 
1)  Naren Sonowal 
& Co. 
2) A. Sarma 
3) SKP Projects 
Pvt. Ltd. 

1(One) 
M/s. J.K. 
Construction 

Yes 6107583 dtd. 
17.10.2013 

M/s. SKP Projects 
Pvt. Ltd. 

11,088,000.00 1 year 

CDI0623P14 3D Seismic Survey Press 26.07.2013 Two Bid 03.09.2013 4(Four) 4(Four) 
1)  Naren Sonowal 
& Co. 
2) A. Sarma 
3) SKP Projects 
Pvt. Ltd. 
4) J.K. 
Construction  

N/A Yes 6107584 dtd. 
17.10.2013 

M/s. Naren Sonowal 
& Sons 

30,915,000.00 1 year 

CDI0622P14 3D-3C Seismic Survey Press 26.07.2013 Two Bid 03.09.2013 3(Three) 2(Two) 
1) Naren Sonowal 
& Sons 
2) A. Sarma 

1(One) 
SKP Projects Pvt. 
Ltd. 

Yes 6107586 dtd. 
13.10.2013 

M/s. Naren Sonowal 
& Sons 

34,810,000.00 1 year 

CDI8252P14 Hiring of Services of 
12/20 KL capacity 
Bowsers for 
transportation of crude 
oil in Assam Field 

Press December,
2012 

Two Bid 21.02.2013 37 (Thirty 
Seven) 

27 (Twenty Seven 
through Lottery) 

10 (in Lottery) N/A 6107600 dtd. 
26.10.2013 

M/s. Shiva 
Construction 

2,01,84,420.98 2 years 

DCO9082P13 Monitoring of ambient 
air quality 

Press 1ST week of 
March, 
2013 

Single 23.04.2013 1(One) 1(One) N/A N/A 6107565 dtd. 
08.10.2013 

M/s. Envirocon 11,90,400.00 2 years 

DCO8725P13 Renovation of 
Conference cum library 
room of Instrumentation 
department 

Press 29.01.2013 Single 05.03.2013 2(Two) 1(One) 
M/s. Decobiance 

1(One) 
M/s. Himgiri 
Construction 

Yes 6107552 dtd. 
07.10.2013 

M/s. Decobiance 11,08,103.70 60 days 



CDI8993P13 Comprehensive 
maintenance contract for 
window Air 
Conditioners, 
Refrigerators, Water 
coolers, Deep fridges etc. 

Press  Single 28.05.2013 1(One) 1(One) 
M/s. Power Grid 
Associates 

N/A Yes 6107554 dtd. 
07.10.2013 

M/s. Power Grid 
Associates 

85,12,112.70 3 years 

CDI7806P13 Services for Catering 
Meals at 8(eight) Nos. of 
Company’s well site 

Press  Single 18.12.2013 2(Two) 1(One) 
M/s. Purnajyoti 
Phukan 

1(One) 
M/s. Ranjit Saikia 

Yes 6107581 dtd. 
17.10.2013 

M/s. Purnajyoti 
Phukan 

3,89,82,627.84 2 years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 ( Two 
Hundred Eighteen) 
Through Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6205036 dtd. 
10.10.2013 

Mrs. Mampi 
Bordhan 

30,33,809.28 4(Four) 
years 

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New 709 Pick-Up  

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.02.2012 14872  218 ( Two 
Hundred Eighteen) 
Through Lottery 

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6205038 dtd. 
10.10.2013 

Sri Durna Gogoi 31,83,679.46 4(Four) 
years 

DCT4336P10 Hiring of One No. Brand 
New Bolero camper/Tata 
207 DI  

Press 10.07.2010 Single Bid 
with 
Company’s 
offered rates 

04.11.2010 7669 175 (One  Hundred 
Seventy Five 
Through Lottery) 

7494 (in lottery) N/A 6205037 dtd. 
21.10.2013 

Sri Pankaj Dutta 19,50,977.32 4(Four) 
years 

DCC 0838 L14 Constn. of 400 KLS 
ground water storage 
tank for fire fighting 
arrangement at Kumchai 
EPS. 
 

A,B & C 19.08.2013 Single Bid 12.09.2013        03                   - 
 

            - Yes 
 
 
 
 
 

6107601/ DCC 
dtd.  
29.10..2013 

Sri Lajalah Singpho, 
Changlang, A.P.. 

8,64,955.44 28 Weeks 

DCC 0839 L14 Repairing of damaged 
asphalted road from 
Innao Tinali to Water 
Supply Bailey Bridge at 
Kumchai.,A.P. 
 
 

A,B & C 19.08.2013 Single Bid 12.09.2012       03                   - - Yes 6107603/ DCC 
dtd.  
29.10..2013 

Sri Lajalah Singpho, 
Changlang, A.P.. 

12,31,247.90 12 Weeks 
 
 
 

DCC 9072 P13 Extension of 1st floor 
above Land Office 
building for Safety 
Deptt., Duliajan. 

Press 28.03.2013 Two Bid 02.05.2013        07                  03 
M/s Oriental 
Constn. Co. 
M/s Lalitraj 
Thakurai & Co. 
M/s M.M. Constn. 

           04 
M/s Ningru Builders 
M/s Omega 
Enterprise 
M/s R.B. Associates 
M/s R.T. Associates 

Yes 6107602/ 
DCC dtd. 
29.10..2013 

M/s M.M. 
Construction, 
Duliajan 

32,57,420.61 40 Weeks 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
. 



CDI 0977 l14 Constn. of brick 
boundary wall  of  
approx. 1150 metre 
length and 3.65 m. ht. for 
Makum (Habeda) EPS at 
Makum. 

Press 02.09.2013 Two Bid 26.09.2013        02                            01 
Sri Utpal Chetia 

          01 
M/s M.Kalita & Co. 

     Yes 6107589/ 
CDI dtd. 
23.10.2013 

Sri Utpal Chetia, 
Namrup 

1,06,17,952.51 40 Weeks. 
 
 
 
 

CDI 5744 P13 Constn. of app. road, 
plinth, road over plinth 
etc. for Loc.CG in 
Mukalbari area. 

Press 20.04.2012 Two Bid 24.05.2012        03 01(One) 
1) M/s. Gogoi & 
Sons Co. 

          02 (Two) 
1) M/s. Pranjal 
Borah 
2) Sri Prafulla 
Phukan 

      Yes 6107555/ 
CDI dtd. 
05.10.2013 

M/s Gogoi & Sons 
Co., Tengakhat. 

88,86,213.54 24 Weeks. 

CDI8474P13 Hiring Services of 3 Nos. 
Water Tankers 9 KL 
capacity 

Press 1st week of 
January, 
2013 

Two Bid 05.02.2013 12 9(Nine) 
1) M/s. A.B. 
Enterprise 
2) Sri Shok Kr. 
Shyam 
3) M/s. Bholanath 
Carriers 
4) M.s. Borah 
Enterprise 
5) M/s. 
Commercial 
Enterprise 
6) M/s. D.C. 
Enterprise 
7) M/s. MLC 
Enterprise 
8) Sri Pankaj 
Goswami 
9) M/s. SAI Auto 
Care 

3(Three) 
1) Sri Pankaj Kr. 
Borthakur 
2) Md. Rajibur 
Rahman 
3) Sri Rana 
Mazumder 

Yes 6205040 dtd. 
10.10.2013 

Sri Pankaj Goswami 74,88,000.00 4 years 

 
 

sd/- 
HEAD (CONTRACTS) 


